PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5163434

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LF CENTENNIAL LIMITED	12/14/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LF PRODUCTS LLC
Street Address:	THE CORPORATION TRUST COMPANY, CT CORPORATION SYSTEM, THE CORPORATION TRUST CENTER, 1209 ORANGE STREET, WILMINGTON,
City:	NEW CASTLE COUNTY,
State/Country:	DELAWARE
Postal Code:	19801

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14808262

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: iprecordals@cpaglobal.com
Correspondent Name: CPA GLOBAL LIMITED
Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE

Address Line 2: CASTLE STREET

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JE1 1BL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:HEIDI WHITTINGHAMSIGNATURE:/IPR/MLA/Li & Fung - P2/AG/1PT/DATE SIGNED:09/28/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Deed - LF Centennial LF Products LLC - PT#page1.tif source=Deed - LF Centennial LF Products LLC - PT#page2.tif

PATENT 505116673 REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0483

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

WHEREAS, LF CENTENNIAL LIMITED, a corporation organized under the laws of the British Virgin Islands, having a business address at Vistra Corporate Services Center, Wickhams Cay II, Road Town, Tortola, VG1110, BVI (hereinafter ASSIGNOR), is the owner of all rights, title and interest (Patent Rights) in and to the U.S. Patents and Applications listed in Schedule 1.

WHEREAS, LF PRODUCTS LLC, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware, having a registered address at The Corporation Trust Company, CT Corporation System, The Corporation Trust Center, 1.209 Orange Street, Wilmington, New Castle County, DE (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the Patent Rights and the invention covered thereby:

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

BE IT KNOWN that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to it in hand paid by ASSIGNEE, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, the Patent Rights, and any reissue or reissues of the Patent Rights already granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR if this assignment and sale had not been made; together with all claims of priority, foreign priority and the rights to file foreign patent applications, and further together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Patent Rights, with the right to see for, and collect the same for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

And ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it will communicate to ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, any facts known to it respecting the Patent Rights, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent Rights.

And ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that it has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that it has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated 28 AVIVE 2978

By: CARN CHURN LERYC

Title: DIKECTOK

UF Centennial Limited

PATENT REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0484 Schedule 1 - Patents

				-::::
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •				- 8
				3
				- 3
4. S				3
W 11 16				- 5
11 12 11	12.			3
m m 11.	330			3
4 11 12				3
				- 1
W				- [
2 2 2				- 1
W. W. W.	ಾ			- 1
M 44 W				- 1
24. 14.				
	al. 24, 2635			- 1
				- 1
oor v				- 3

				- 1
				- 3
N W				- 3
W W :				- 4
				- 3
<i>(M)</i>	200			
2 (2)	200			- 1
W ***				
	X3.			- 1
28 28 B	***			i
egistration Date - Date of Expire Application Date - Next Musica - Fee Due Date	angasa 16, 2016			1
11. 22.	1,50			
				÷
12 30	00			3
D 64				- 1
A				1
· ·				:
				:
	Ď.			
*	1900			3
	1			;
***	300			
3	× 3			3
	\$3.3			
	2008			3
X	CS.			3
22 15	130			1
W 19.	3.5			
S. 60	3000			- 3
	سننت			
				- 3
**				- 3
**				
* 55	133			
**	100			
.X	333			- 3
111 111 1111	***			- 3
				- 3
14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1				
233	****			
X 3 3	3			
	:::			
Type (Besign Application Using Modeli				
		22222		

		22222	×10000	
		*****	عبر	
		>>>>>	···	
		200000	segret Kas	
			** **	
				26
				38
		369026	1. TORN	2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 2000 200
		28802	AT BOKE	\$ \$ \$
			EATFORM	228.28
			SEATEORS	
			SEATFORK	
		00000	35A7.FOR.A	
		20220	SEATFORK	
7. Valente (1. Val	I LAYERED UM	202200	35AT FORS	
		20220	3EAT FOR &	
			35AT FOR &	
		202820	35AT FOR 3	
			SEAT FOR 3	***************************************
		20200	3EATFORA	
			SEAT FORM	
			35A7 FOR A	
		20820	352770%	
			SEATEOR	
			31.AT FOR A	
			######################################	
Patental Owner Patent	CENTRANGAL LANGRED	200000		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	2000000		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	202200		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	208800		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED			
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED	<u></u>		
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED			
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED			
Patental Owner Patent	CENERAL LAYERED			
State of Control of Co	China Same LACENTENNIAL LAYERED			

PATENT REEL: 047160 FRAME: 0485

RECORDED: 09/28/2018